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STARK LAW AND COMPLIANCE

Medical office users often have financial relationships with 

larger hospital and health care providers. The Stark Law is 

intended to eliminate any financial gain or referral benefits 

by ensuring that any transactions are measured against 

the market to eliminate the appearance of referral, 

paybacks or other impropriety.

PROVIDING THE SOLUTION

Federal laws and guidelines regulating the Medical 

Industry continue to focus on the balance between quasi 

related parties and the business generated between 

owners and tenants that have mutual business interests.  

Integra understands the need for objectivity as it relates 

to real estate transactions in an effort to provide the 

insight and solutions to meet the necessary Federal 

Compliance guidelines. 



O U R  SE R V I C E S

IRR professionals have the necessary expertise to assist the healthcare 

community in analyzing real estate transactions for Compliance Reporting. Our 

skilled valuation team understands the provisions of the Stark Legislation. With 

broad experience and an extensive database, IRR has delivered valuations for 

acquisition and disposition of real estate assets and Fair Market Rent Studies 

that mutually satisfy the concerns of each party.   

IRR brings market knowledge and medical experience from a wide body of work and 
employs this experience on Fair Market Rent Studies for our medical sector clients. 

Representative Healthcare Clients include:

• Arise Austin Medical Center
• Auburn Community Hospital
• Baptist Health Medical Group
• Baptist Memorial Hospital-North MS
• CaroMont Regional Medical Center
• Catawba Valley Medical Center
• Cone Health Medical Group
• Contemporary Healthcare Capital
• CopperView Medical Center
• Dayton Children's Hospital
• DiamondRock Hospitality
• DRPB Hospitality LLC
• East Tennessee Children's Hospital
• Flagship Healthcare
• Free Medical Clinic
• Fresenius Medical Care NA
• Grandview Medical Center
• Hancock Regional Hospital
• Healthcare Development Partners

• Healthcare Realty Trust
• Healthcare Trust of America, Inc
• Hillsboro Animal Hospital
• Intermountain Healthcare
• Mary Free Bed Rabilitation Hospital
• McDonough District Hospital
• Memorial Healthcare
• Mount Nittany Medical Center
• Murfreesboro Medical Clinic
• National Healthcare Corporation
• Ohio Valley Surgical Hospital
• OM Hospitality, LLC
• Pacific Hospital Preservation & 

Development Authority
• Palm Beach Veterinary Specialist 

Hospital
• Shippert Medical
• Shri Vasudev Hospitality, LLC
• Spectrum Health Medical Group

Valuation Counseling Specialty
Expertise

Advisory Litigation
Support

T  H E  I N T E G R A  D I F F E R E N C E

• Reduced audit risk due to our independence from conflicts of interest

inherent within national brokerage firms

• Extensive internal database of medical lease and purchase transaction

data

• IRR analysts have specialized experience to navigate Stark compliant

reporting

• Meeting established deadlines to ensure timely transaction completion

• 50+ IRR offices provide local market knowledge with national coverage

and consistent product

• Single point of contact service for all your Stark reporting needs

• Spectrum Health: Big Rapids Hospital
• St. Elizabeth Healthcare
• Summit Medical Group
• Sun Mar Healthcare
• Surgical Care Affiliates
• Tenet Healthcare Corporation
• Tennova Healthcare
• UMA Of Medical University of South 

Carolina
• Union Hospitality, Inc.
• United Surgical Partners
• University of Texas Southwestern 

Medical Center
• Valley Medical Center
• Vital Wellness Healthcare Inc.
• VOANS SW Florida Healthcare, Inc.
• West Chester Hospital
• Whitfield Regional Hospital
• Wingate Healthcare



Integra Realty Resources - List of Offices

NORTHEAST OFFICES
CONNECTICUT
Hartford, CT
Todd Isaacson, MAI
T (860) 291-8997 ext. 19
tisaacson@irr.com

NEW JERSEY
Coastal New Jersey
Halvor J. Egeland, MAI
T (732) 244-7000 ext. 103
hegeland@irr.com

Northern New Jersey
Paul T. Beisser, CRE, MAI, SCGREA 
T (973) 422-9800
pbeisser@irr.com
NEW YORK
Syracuse, NY
William J. Kimball, MAI, FRICS 
T (315) 422-5577 
wkimball@irr.com
PENNSYLVANIA 
Philadelphia, PA
Raja P. Waran, MAI 
T (610) 238-0238 
rwaran@irr.com

Pittsburgh, PA
Brian Kelly, MAI, SRA 
T (412) 683-2211 
bkelly@irr.com 
RHODE ISLAND 
Providence, RI 
Todd Isaacson, MAI
T (860) 291-8997 ext. 19
tisaacson@irr.com
 VIRGINIA 
Richmond, VA
Kenneth L. Brown, MAI, FRICS, CCIM 
T (804) 346-2600 ext. 209 
kbrown@irr.com

SOUTHEAST OFFICES
FLORIDA 
Miami|Caribbean
James Andrews, MAI, CRE, FRICS, ASA/BV
T (305) 670-0001
jandrews@irr.com

Orlando, FL 
Christopher D. Starkey, MAI
T (407) 843-3377 ext. 112  
cstarkey@irr.com

Southwest Florida
Carlton J. Lloyd, MAI
T (239) 687-5801  
clloyd@irr.com

Tampa, FL 
Kendra Stevens Barry
T (813) 287-1000 ext. 110  
kbarry@irr.com
ALABAMA 
Birmingham, AL
Rusty Rich, MAI, MRICS
T (205) 949-5995  
rrich@irr.com
GEORGIA
Atlanta, GA
Matthew Albigese, MAI 
T (404) 418-4358  
malbigese@irr.com

NORTH CAROLINA
Charlotte, NC
John D. Scott, Jr., MAI, MRICS
T (704) 206-8258  
jscott@irr.com

Greensboro, NC
Nancy B. Tritt, MAI, SRA, FRICS 
T (336) 676-6033  
ntritt@irr.com

Raleigh, NC
Chris R. Morris, MAI, FRICS 
T (919) 847-1717  
cmorris@irr.com
SOUTH CAROLINA
Charleston, SC
Cleveland “Bud” Wright, Jr., MAI 
T (843) 718-2125 ext. 2  
cwright@irr.com

Columbia, SC
Michael B. Dodds, MAI, CCIM 
T (803) 772-8282 ext. 110  
mdodds@irr.com
TENNESSEE
Nashville, TN
Adam Perutelli, MAI 
T (615) 628-8275 ext. 1 
aperutelli@irr.com

CENTRAL OFFICES
ILLINOIS 
Chicago, IL
Ron DeVries, MAI
T (312) 565-3432 
rdevries@irr.com
INDIANA
Indianapolis, IN
Michael Lady,MAI, SRA, ASA, CCIM, FRICS
T (317) 546-4720 
mlady@irr.com
KENTUCKY
Louisville, KY
Stacey S. Nicholas, MAI, MRICS 
T (502) 452-1543 ext. 3774  
snicholas@irr.com
 MICHIGAN
Detroit, MI
Donald L. Selvidge, MAI 
T (248) 540-0040 ext. 114  
dselvidge@irr.com 
 
Grand Rapids, MI
Jeff Genzink, MAI 
T (616) 261-5000  
jgenzink@irr.com
MINNESOTA
Minneapolis/St. Paul, MN
Michael Amundson, MAI, CCIM 
T (952) 905-2401
mamundson@irr.com
MISSOURI
Kansas City, MO
Timothy M. Schoemehl, MAI
T (636) 898-6533
tschoemehl@irr.com 
 
St. Louis, MO
Timothy M. Schoemehl, MAI
T (636) 898-6533
tschoemehl@irr.com 

OHIO
Cincinnati/Dayton, OH
Gary S. Wright, MAI, SRA
T (513) 426-7125
gwright@irr.com

Cleveland, OH
Douglas P. Sloan, MAI
T (330) 659-3640 ext. 101
dsloan@irr.com 

Columbus, OH
Brad A. Johnson, MAI
T (614) 398-4307
bajohnson@irr.com

SOUTHWEST OFFICES
ARIZONA
Phoenix, AZ
Walter “Tres” Winius, III, MAI, FRICS
T (602) 266-5599
twinius@irr.com 

OKLAHOMA
Oklahoma City, OK
Richard Cole, Jr., MAI
T (405) 422-0718 ext. 2
richard.cole@irr.com
TEXAS
Austin, TX
Todd Rotholz, MAI
T (713) 973-0212 ext. 12
trotholz@irr.com

Dallas, TX
Jimmy H. Jackson, MAI
T (972) 725-7724 
jhjackson@irr.com

Ft. Worth, TX
Jason Jackson, MAI 
T (817) 658-6783 
jsjackson@irr.com

Houston, TX
Todd Rotholz, MAI
T (713) 973-0212 ext. 12 
trotholz@irr.com

Lubbock, TX
Taylor Carmona
T (409) 656-5199
taylor.carmona@irr.com 

San Antonio, TX
Brandon Brehm, MAI, CCIM
T (210) 446-4444 
bbrehm@irr.com

WEST OFFICES
CALIFORNIA
Los Angeles, CA
J. Walter Allen, MAI, FRICS 
T (212) 575-2836
walter.allen@irr.com

Sacramento, CA
Kevin Ziegenmeyer, MAI
T (916) 435-3883 ext. 224
kziegenmeyer@irr.com 
San Diego, CA
John A. Morgan, MAI
T (858) 259-4900 ext. 315
jmorgan@irr.com

San Francisco, CA
Jeffrey Fillmore, MAI
T (408) 299-0444
jfillmore@irr.com
COLORADO
Denver, CO
Larry B. Close, MAI
T (720) 833-5931 
lclose@irr.com 

IDAHO
Boise, ID
Robin Brady, MAI 
T (208) 472-3200
rbrady@irr.com
NEVADA
Las Vegas, NV
Charles E. Jack, IV, MAI
T (702) 906-0480
cjack@irr.com
UTAH
Salt Lake City, UT
John T. Blanck, MAI, MRICS
T (801) 263-9700 ext. 109
jblanck@irr.com
WASHINGTON
Seattle, WA
Matthew A. Bacon, MAI
T (206) 436-1179
mbacon@irr.com
____________________________________ CARIBBEAN
Caribbean
James Andrews, MAI, CRE, FRICS, ASA/BV
T (844) 952-7604 ext. 402
jandrews@irr.com

Puerto Rico
Carlos Vélez, MAI, SRA, BCA, CMEA, CCIM, MRICS
T (787) 782-4974 
cvelez@irr.com
____________________________________ NATIONAL PRACTICES
Healthcare & Senior Housing
James K. Tellatin, MAI
T (636) 534-6919
jtellatin@irr.com

Hotels
Jeff Greenwald, MAI, SRA, AI-GRS, ASA, FRICS
T (858) 259-4900 ext. 302
hotels@irr.com

Litigation
Arthur A. Linfante, CRE, MAI, SCGREA
T (973) 422-9800 ext. 0017
alinfante@irr.com 
____________________________________ CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS  
7800 East Union Avenue, Suite 400
Denver, CO  80237 
T (212) 575-2935
 
Anthony M. Graziano, MAI, CRE  
CEO
amgraziano@irr.com

J. Walter Allen, MAI, FRICS 
V.P. of Corporate Sales
walter.allen@irr.com
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